“alm Arm ufftm Injynm i& im, iiaeb'u

vn-avifn'jmnmaT]j 4091

veu Irzru-mma

Vi mj. 39++810 fu 39+835 RT
IR \"C}
58EISLIA,W 1LQlinT3 30 tu

viibe-ma u,in-avmvignwu04

W\-IUIﬂEJ&]TJ" ufrilce uyv nm ia n,m d-w i'u
iipnnfn*mtnfu iu tuv! 7 njj/lnmjs 2565 iiam Iy
Tjnjmbsinaim'nnpnngn’j

lunjibsLshnim ~iuriaaii~yn”~asvnmiasviaivm E Jij

. jia fla pifljs niiljjfm m vruw lip nnfn"'j
6.1 m aal/m ei agumum la .m is 'ua ™i)
i S i< ak
6.2 maa-sana fnsai”rijjsj ina”lasiiJfj'luenTu

="

6.3 1UiaOTSU  IUSHAMmATI lom 1aeTi310 tirm

erlv\ldj/l mid)

" 7fitmst

426,000.00 invi

423,417.00 in M

ibssTuTufm
fmjjmi

frajfeufirufin



Iﬁnﬁ?_rnl : unto fliynim i& yaim eb 'u
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engjvn-3 - mraiau :  ULHU-TIIO

{ntfn-nuvraviaMvi 17 fin. - isEjsvhwvh : 394810 - 39+835 RT

ilou wei.m 17

iwaTilsAnriilJTifnibsiijuwimwmbsaiikiiiJissjisu 2565  uft*iljyvnniiafljaiiiiwim

331

4091

wan imamj - mriio isvrin mi. 39+810 m 39+835 RT uioutu a3
s
wibsmai 426,000.00 inn
nmibaCu 423,417.00 inn
isosnfnwiin'Ufm 30 on
fifusfim jfm m iiai'm fnnfm
a-3?2a s rolfv .......................................... ibssTunmirm
(tnoaliinw adm iifb ) m m isna-sC i)
Sma........... /fle7 ....................... nnum’) 0370 cb* fm ufm u atiiaui'ufm
d & f d . R T -
(11100-3010 nissh-aiusj) nioAri-sTosiidfjijini'u (menisn Iusfmfl'a)TmnlLoquflule"
ivm trauriivm fI 3101001-3 iiln iln 423,41700 |nn |SE|S||a|en|mifm 30 tu

(0ii0000-3nflu0i3jn‘'U0i0O 0iii00idinfii'u)
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11

n&fm

EARTH EMBANKMENT

SELECTED MATERIALS "A"

SOIL AGGREGATE SUBBASE

CRUSHED ROCK SOIL AGGREGATE TYPE BASE

PRIME COAT (snm nimifiiin)

ASPHALT CONCRETE WEARING COURSE 5 CM. THICK
NEW R.C.PIPE CULVERTS DIA. 1.00 M. CLASS 2

NON WOVEN GEOTEXTILE ( 2 200 G/SQ.M.)

iilunaB'ifliAmihunfim flifiarjainsaLi'n"w (GABION) SIZE 2.00 x l.oo x l.oo M.

‘nunaaisowwYiintinCi-iiflaavainEa'uiiaviiJ (GABION) SIZE 1.50x 1.00 x 1.00 M.

ROCK AND WIRE MATRESS SIZE 2.00 x 1.00 x 0.30 M.

w w i ‘buvii W Factor F eJwmin 1

iwfbwu'mtil5% limbsftjwn-rruwil0%

(S€A )everrerrieeeire e e ibssiuninjfmi

(maa/mei atiruurh ) na.m isua4 (i)

A8mLjtiMLir]5% watl

vm M tnwintiifiu 4091

SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES

untijiflsu'wnm'saaird-arii'U

CU.M.

CU.M.

CU.M.

CU.M.

SQ.M.

SQ.M.

SQ.M.

CU.M.

CU.M.

SQ.M.

inpnihmi 30.37 onvi/ani

fimTAwiTimj(VAT)7%

aslw fm'mmjvnj =

........................................ ifflum i

wau umanu - imthei

illinni

610.00

4.00

4.00

5.60

28.00

28.00

16.00

68.00

16.00

12.00

24.00

mnumjvm

rii'n'Ufnuvm =

phrmnuYiu =

(uitiaiaia mstraurei ) maihiTasnLlIfjtjimu

1ssvith'S nu.39+810- nu.39+835 RT TsasYrafloimifm 1.000 uwJ

mbaas

316.13

351.53

359.53

896.00

32.26

259.80

2,792.07

35.00

1,367.66

1,364.73

601.50

0.0000

5.0000

0.3086

0.0000

5.0000

0.3086

iSuilu

192,839.30

1,406.12

1,438.12

5,017.60

903.28

7,274.40

44,673.12

2,380.00

21,882.56

16,376.76

14,436.00

308,627.26

aTuinvi

aTuuivi

aiuuivi

aiutnvi

aTuuivi

aTuinvi

nn'olisiim

mmbaas wirnlu
435.53 265,673.30
484.30 1,937.20
495.32 1,981.28
1,234.41 6,912.69
44.44 1,244.32
357.92 10,021.76
3,846.63 61,546.08
48.21 3,278.28
1,884.22 30,147.52
1,739.48 20,873.76
828.68 19,888.32
423,504.51

FACTOR F (muvra) =
FACTOR F (tTUVni) =

FACTOR F (-mivni)

FACTOR F (1miasvrm) =
FACTOR F (rruasvnu) =

FACTOR F (nuasvmi) =

(tntmsu IUBfiniMn

7 fldunwuB 2565

rm'roffavmfl

mbaas

435.50

484.25

495.25

1,230.00

44.25

357.50

3,846.50

48.00

1,884.00

1,739.25

828.50

Ofutraei

1.3777

1.3777

1.3777

1.2746

1.2746

1.2746

ItlumMu

265,655.00
1,937.00
1,981.00
6,888.00
1,239.00
10,010.00
61,544.00
3,264.00
30,144.00
20,871.00
19,884.00

423,417.00

423,417.00

........ miumiuaaaTJTunYj

) opnniilaBTUjvRmB



yiaasiSiBwfaaaiaamvia* umm w sw »i/bj

ffnwusrm
vnmaiflojntiiat............ A00... .. wau ireiinii L
SVTK nu. 39+810- nu.39+835 RT........ e ———— .. Bstisvrafllimin'iB .. 1,000..nis "
o niiseJusmtm |
li-riruSwainS-iiiii Xlsm ijuvn s1m 30,37 uivi/am ww ,,7 qummiB 2565... ADT  10.368 mj/iu  wusuuikinnn?ivivi - nu.
) sjiifjsvrrwuao (nu.) muua-3  muua3 mtm th nu nu 15
i . mnmmvigN . . _ .

nami vmia 3 i (inv) vn«ila ana m3 mme-3 (invi) mi .

. wamiia isasvm o . . mnaivw

u W ) vmnu  amuu  vram  ani-3 (uivi) (unvi) (invi) wa3

(inv) (nu.) .
(uivi)

1 amaavlaa AC60/70 (For Asphaltic Concrete) « 2491000 53400 534 833.04 3500 86804 25771804 tma-tfflaia}amvrN  am ure-3 nviu

2 tn-meavtaw EAP (For Prime Coat Cement, Cement Modify) W 28,780.00 534.00 534 83304 25.00 858.04 2063804  wiwntiTOannwM  am uva3 nviu

3 amaavtaa CSS-1 (For Slumy Seal, Prime Coatand Fo§ Spray) ~ WJ 2400000 50800 508 79248 2500 81748 2481748 tiua-stflamamvin U. Toffusavaw (nw umih)

4 Immu (I); ItfttuutfnriwmtfTUJ mjj. 271.03 271.03 limu 4 IMO

5  Imiuu (2) 1Ufcuua*wfwuatrwiij en.u. 23983 239.83 Wnu 5m*

6  Imiuu (3); ImauanMfa’ntiviamawj m.u. 44917 44917 Tirnu 3an

7 wiwey au.u. 337.00 7300 73 256.66 256.66 59366  uudAiiEjitiauaa tnlii tjuvumiaai

8 uuaan au.u. 261.00 7300 73 256.66 256.66 51766  rauailaama'uaa M u ipjmnuflin

9 anft au.u. 55.00 2 28 9953 90953 15453  uuenlflainauaa  liaautjaluiini

10 lafipfaiaan 1" au.u. 50.00 28 28 9953 9953 14953  nuatwaiaaiiaa  iiaautja-3luu.nl

n o au.u. 45.00 28 28 9953 9953 14453 uuenlflamauaa liaautja-iluu.ni

12 vianaumim 0 100u AASSH viau 2,030.00 63 63 203000 miadnEnrauaa mruiaaunla



EARTH BVBANKIVENT

anaemnuvia'j
fhriiitiijfurc + riidourmi (yi-nu)
rimuth 28 nu.
nu
fougUA) 167.18 X 160
fliwflumwtfuli = 657 invi/auu.
fiiwmwfm + fhuiaunfn (wwr)
fimumfljimu
SHECTED MATERALS "A!
anaemniiwa-J
phrinuunn +fhi*aunm (jeriiu)
piiue-3 28 nu.
nu
atuuPH 18323 X 160
phriiimirm + fhiaaunfn Cueimi)
FiiniWUVILU
SOIL AGCREGATE SUBBASE
Thoef nnuviad
phanuunm + fvuaaunfn (jjfl-n)
frmijM 28 nu.
nu
18823 X 160
rfiaiiluum? +fhiaaunfn (uavru)
fiinUWMIMULNhU
CRUSHERLBQOK SOIL AGREGATE TYFE BASE
anaflaimJ-intu (nurhffh)
fhuud* 73 nu.
nu
“FUN 517.66 X 150
fhfhiuunii +fliifiaunai (wew)
piiaiiuunn +rhislainim (wmj)
fh-numwunu

PRIME COAT awviifivFian

film* CSS- 1 10 awi @ 24,817.48 uvl
awnaTu (1.0 aimivfivmn mo 0.8 aiavvfivfianuajjvkiiuri)

fhriiiuufm + fliiflaunfn

mnum fiunu

45.00
265
9953
167.18

50.00
3370
9953

55.00
3370
9953

261.00

517.66

24.82 UYVani

7.44 iyil wiu,

32.26 U1VIW1U.

uivi/au.u.
invi/auu.
invi/auu.
invi/auu.
267.49 UYlaLU
uWau.u.

48.64 TIM/aul,
316.13 UM/audl.

invi/auu.
uWau.jj.
invi/auu.
invi/auu.

29317 invi/auu.
5836 invi/auu.
351.53 Ul«/au. .

mvifau.u.
invi/auu.
invi/auu.
invi/auu.
30117 invi/auu.
58.36 invi/auu.
35953 Ul\I/auu.

invi/auu.
invi/auu.
invi/auu.
776.49 MMI/aUU.
2576 uivi/au.u.
93.75 invifauu.
896.00 invi/auu.



6.

ASPHALT CONCRETE WEARING COLRSE cm. Thick
WIUIWIU ASPHALT GONCRETE tialflHfm
phvuttagilmw 80 wu

phfifl&Pfianej] = 250,000
phan AC 0.048 w @ 25771804
phfiu 0.74 auu. @

pinwiiTjumi + phiflaidwainafiiiaaflaMPiaiinlei

piiiiuw 025 nu. (1o 4 wwiwvmiKNtfmfvn)
phaiifrufm + phinaid\aifluastJAtFUviti
= 1231 X
friltfawMi
PruiTjmivm = 216498

NEWRCPIPE QULMVERTS PIA LQQM ALASS 2
- adll e 60.20
pivia0 1.00 u. flu2
piling
pmmatnauna'u
fhtflshtmiji

ranvivy
piiiiua-jviaaaaiifmuulwaimjii'vin 10 aa iviaia® 13 wu
pinunviaw - a3 amvijnas 300 uivi

fimufta 68.00 nu.= 17082 X 13+300

fhvufUiaaf] 252066 / 10

= - wu

= - uivi/mj

= - Uity

= 1,227.55 invi/mi

43931 invi/tfu
= 387.40iviMU
= 814 UMM

S (oHHi | =WVl win 2 =wwitviprpip)
= 10258 mvi/flu
= 2,164.98 invi/ffu
= 259.80 invi/wsu.

proiumivju

= 2520.66 invifivitn

25207 UMIJ

0,00 UMD
2,030.00 LIVIL
25207 UM
51000 Unilg.
279207 inviu
2,792.07 UM/



yifciasiasiemiJM-iimmai

1 ifl FACTOR aiuiumisnJaaafia
T W FACTOR 410M14
V» FACTOR atvnuuastfaiviSoii

8. NON WOVEN GEOTEXTILE ( a 200 G/SO.M, ) 3 ntim?iw«tfn 3 | snpnmiviu 35.00 o171

410 GEOTEXTILE ( 200 G/SQM )

riiuthilti&inyisw GEOTEXTILE = 35.00 017/M1.U

rimoai 301 no. (divton 0.14 nn/siru) = 0.00 mvi/Mio.

finJiiHoWufmsv (S4 10% uaiHiiaa ) = 0.00 UMMWaU

tmj R 35.00 017/ WTU

mmWUIIIITMI) = 35.00 017/HLU
9. (GABION) SIZE 2.00 x 1.00 x 1.00 M, [T f namsifimm 4 nnimrau 1,367.66 UM

1. iioimaa4ainniroo?i07ulvi£ij(GABIONS SIZE ) uoifl 2.00 x 1.00 x 1.00 iw i = 2.00 ao.u.

riinaaiainfniihauiiiriio lviiii n?Ouaoaminaa-i 1.080.00 017/naai
m ai 0 mi. (OJJJJJO 122 nn/naai) 000 ow naai
riinnnaai ibtnaonnm nn 10 % uairiiiian 108.00 uivi/naai
piiWaiano 1.188.00 oW naai

auviu 594.00 017/au.U

2.70a"7fooiiaUinao4ainMinhBuiiomiliiqj (gabions)

riiiio*hiqi 337.00 0171/30.0.
rimosi 73 mi. 256.66 oin/aoo.
fnuwi4rihimlumi&W T*m Tiheun”'lwqi 180.00 oivi/aoo.
fiiHaiano 773.66 017/au.l).
moo «07U GABIONS + Molng 1,367.66 oivi/aco.

winmwn

ImMa-moailootiai GABIONS vnuKin BACKHOE M oiiaim foiW uiiiionutuni‘artEJiiiulunaai GABIONS
2.mffnnaa4 ibsneu warn (GABIONS mnn 2x 1x 1 0. MW 10 % nairiiian )

1080 X 0.10 = 108.00 0ivi/ au.o.

3f-iiLiirjitiiioa5'l"inaoi GABIONS (ijloituviviila 30 ao.u/io )

3.1 HIWHO BACKHOE 467 oin/no.X 8 m = 3,736.00 HU/ 30 auo.
3.2 fhiﬁ'u%w%msM 29.55 oivi/aMi m.Bt 10 m'i - 2,364.00 017/ 30 ao.u
33 Hiuwimlowu 4 no 300 v = 1,200.00 017/ 30 ao.u.

7,300.00 017/ 30 ao.ll.
= 243.33 017 / ao.U
4. rrKi7«io rbtfnnriei filoo Wwiimnivlaiciu (fha<rmtwiuLhsniftmimi>mwni )

5. aiuoa4 nnmmiM muaian



10. iiuna‘'aiaiwwiihiniuw iH aB ijffinaSlim sM ii (GABION) SIZE 1.50x 1.00 x 1.00 M. 2
1. mianaaiaiflwiihoui*wuliicytGABIONS SIZE) must 1.50 x 1.00 x 1.00 umi = 1.50 aou.
fhoafrjimfwntiovn”iHjliini vimauawminaai
riiim ai 0 mi. (uiviuh 12.2 nnynaai)

fiinnnaai utenauaawi M 10 % uaiHn%pi

2.uuaiuiuuiiaUinaadaia«iihouviaiiu‘lufii (GABIONS)
fhmilwij
fhmiai 73 mi.

flirauilawuaiUinaaiaiAMiiiiouiiam/lufy

Wjieiiuo;

riiWaiEmu

fiiWaitinu

aimi mimi GABIONS + rnilvtt]

1. muimwuai'lufiaoi GABIONS vhuWia BACKHOE M im aiivi aaiHuiinuffulofnitlEiiM onaai GABIONS

2. fhrnnaa4 ijisnau mM (GABIONS ‘auia 1.5 x | x | u. Saw 10 % naifiiiasi)

806 X 0,10

i.fhimuiitiiuai'lunaai GABIONS {uliuinivMi'la 30 auu./ru )

3.1 fhlimtl BACKHOE 467 OIVI/TOJ X 8 tu. -
L, Xvoa .

3.2 muiuuwaiYiai 29.55 uin/animas 10 awi -

3.3 filuiiiimlaiM o 4 fill 300 unvi -

4.fhui44iu filannaai riimi WvnuiifnuaiEm (fhuwiulwijnhsnirimsvn'M UWiii )

S.awuai wlimujiiw mu.aiaei

80.60

3,736.00
2,364.00
1,200.00
7,300.00

243.33

urn / aou.

Uivi/ 30 ao.u.

U1VI/ 30 aou.

UIVI/ 30 aou.

uivi/ 30 aou.

uivi/ aou.

1,364.73 uivi

806.00 uW naai
0.00 0171/(1004
80.60 uwnaai
886.60 uivi/na‘ai
591.07 UlW/auu.

337.00 oivi/ao.ii.
256.66 uiv/auu.
180.00 OiVvi/ao.ii.
773.66 OlVI/ao.lJ.
1,364.73 UlYl/au.U.



TniagG M gigmgm M

11. ROCK AND WIRE MATRESS SIZE 2.00 x 1.00 x 0.30 M.
1 MATTRESS SIZE 2.00 X 1.00 X 0.30 M. = 0.60 au.u. / naai
11 mnaai GABIONS vttauawmmaai
12 fiinuai 540 nu.  (vu. naai - nn. / n%ia-3)
1.3  mnnnaa-3 iJisnau (aw 10% ‘uva-aaTifiw )
phlitmEim
fluylu
mitfiufuim”~lunatM MATTRESS
21 rimamnilvi(\j
22  annual 73 nu.
23 mLlawu + maw-3 GABIONS
niHMEjnu
wuu auviu MATRESS + wulwei
wnmwi w  mrau MATRESS + milvro

I. multim iailunaoi Gabions vhuWwm BACKHOE M uuaiivi fevW uiiiim lam ailunaai Gebions

ripnoimiu

601.50 inn
688.00 inn / naai
0.00 unvi / naai
68.80 unvi / naai
756.80 inn / naai
1,261.33 inn/ au.u.
337.00 unvi / au.u.
256.66 unvi/ au.u.
150.00 vnn/ au.u.
743.66 uivi / au.u.
2,004.99 unvi / au.u.
601.50 uivi/ tvni.



(_HomePage.aspx)

aJuddousuithq/
waannjriiia™usms

waohruriua;usms (http5://www.pttor.com/th/product) / ShfTIUIUU (https://www .pttor.com/th/oil_price)

> Fsaminuu

= A waanatnuaiusms

> Simmuu (https://www.pttor.com/th/oil_price) . iv U
sim yiyUannumn

nuhnsimunuu

shminaUannumn 7 n.w. 2565

(wintmaaoitlu irm/SeH tmiiii NGViflu invi/nn.)

aiuia
ifiaoipim 36.39 30.37
vhufis: 36.39 30.37
lisvh 36.37 30.35
wEoaiu 36.39 30.37
asiui 36.32 30.30
wsTSs 36.39 30.37
al 36.37 30.35

v)o«stn 36.39 30.37

30.37
30.37
30.35
30.37
30.30
30.37
30.35
30.37

rJB20 1
30.37
30.37
30.35
30.37
30.30
30.37
30.35
30.37

IUUBU
42.39
42.39
42.37
42.39
42.32
42.39
42.37
42.39

g«?}o0,9 5
34.98
34.98
34.96
34.98
34.91
34.98
34.96
34.98

I1fJHM

KUIKan (index.aspx)

1» simuiuutnoUan nnu. ua:Usunjna (oilprice-capit;

% msifeufoosimmuu (oilprice-backlinkaspx)

GasohojC™

34.71
34.71
34.69
34.71
34.64
34.71
34.69
34.71

]

*EtE20
33.87
33.87
33.85
33.87
33.80
33.87
33.85
33.87

* TisniTbir»imfhiijovfajd (rhfl)

27.17
27.17
27.15
27.17
27.10
27.17
27.15
27.17

NGV
15.59
15.59
15.59
15.59
15.59
15.59
15.59
15.59


http://www.pttor.com/th/product
https://www.pttor.com/th/oil_price
https://www.pttor.com/th/oil_price
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shmjvi

inanM

anmijvi

laanW

shaiivi

|
2
3

laanlti

enauvi

6
7

8

laanH

Toflnu
ynwaT-avunEJiau 4091 naufnuflu 0101 “atj unlinii -
niulu 39+810

nu.autiei 39+835

isEjsvm 0.025 flJ.

mid 39+823 nu.

tmuaavlaw AC 60/70 (For Asphaltic Concrete)

uuanaf) nfn ntitvm
invi/wu (nu.)
THAI BITUMEN fl.Yt.65 28,900.00 160
u. Itiamaavlairi (s-wul thi/Wt) u.n.65 27,100.00 508
intnvririfoy nvw. n.vi.65 24,910.00 534
Tifnvtntuifd nmi. n.vt.65 24,910.00 534

awiaavlaa EAP (For Prime Coat Cement, Cement Modify)

nfn isEJsvm
invi/wu (nu.)
THAI BITUMEN gnwflf n.n.65 33,800.00 160
w. ltia‘ivaavtain (nm jl ixnjKW jj.fi.65 31,800.00 508
rwimtunt! nvui. n.rt.65 28,780.00 534
nmvnwtis nvtu. n.vt.65 28,780.00 534

m fhti

unaju

flTwn”

fhtiuc(«
(tnvi)
245.34
780.95
820.99

245.34

fhtiutto
QOuivi)
245.34
780.95
820.99

245.34

EJI'Hl.aavtafl CSS - 1 (For Slurry Seal, Prime Coat and Fog Spray)

uvmnaa nfn sstjsvm
invi/wu (nu.)
THAI BITUMEN n.W.e5 28,020.00 160
o. tuaiueavlaa (iw ul ihuM-a) u.pi.65 24,000.00 508
ntnvtnwntl nnti. n.vt.65 24,296.67 534
u. T*aaiu.Bavlaf( (nw ~ ohviKW u.a.65 24,000.00 508
finnan
UHtinclfl nfn isEjsvm
(invi/auu.) (nu.)
Inliiiiu umtDYnniiflaT 261.00 74.00
Ti-jTtiw ainjifufiaivia-a 261.00 99.00
Ivtltivtu wtcywaminai 261.00 99.00
t-s-aTu'vu oan.i;sjvivm?3ai 261.00 74.00

fhtlUfi-J
(mm)
245.34
780.95
820.99

245.34

fhuusi-j

(tnvi)

159.35

212.85

212.85

159.35

anwuzmi unlDilfuvnfmacuind-afiTU

wibstncu an.

30.37 mvi/att's

http://roadnet2.doh.go.th/

fhimchti 35 uivi

nu 98fmuudt

Munmvin
(in vi)

29,180.34 Dvifi-ilBti'inainYtii

27,915.95 Duvia-iltiEjifiannrii-j

25,765.99 mia-j'lwtnna‘invn’j

25,765.99 tmdVlvitnciainvm

fhtmtha 25 W

nu 95nT5UUL(-J

WUItHvVIw

(inn)

34,070.34 wsMtoEJinainvrw

32,605.95 mia-jlsitnciainvtn

29,625.99 mjatimnoainviT-j

29,625.99 misfaT&tntiainvm

fhnuchti 25 tnvi

nu
uintimi)
(invi)

28,290.34 iviatlaEJvtiainvti-i

24,805.95 tmatlatiinainvn-j

25,142.66 nua-jlfitnciainvn-i

24,805.95 wd-jTfttnna'invt'n

95m?tl14Si’)
vmnmvm

(invi)

420.35 utiatlatnaainrii'i CPN

473.85 tmatlatnfiainvt-M CPN

473.85 tmattatncia‘inviu CPN

420.35 tnjH-alaavfiannvt'i'j
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3Wo041U armnjs-mu unluilcuvnfma'njg?i.ii'S*Q U
vmvianvisnmau 4091 aaufmiau 0101 eian im”~nu - tthana wibsincu an.
5 nulnw
run ESSSVS fhnud'j ‘5Qu
anmijvi UViemflA
(™ /aun.) (mi.) (inn) (inn)
| InTiinu uari.ijimrmRan 337.00 73.00 157.18 494.18
2 Inliinu mtyicufia'moi 337.00 99.00 212.85 549.85
3 Tiiliiwu wlEuwani*San 337.00 99.00 212.85 549.85
iaanl« I-s-aTiivu iren.tjiivnrraSan 337.00 73.00 157.18 494.18
6 vianauimnn Dai 1.00 u. CLASS Il aum i/ ivitn 10
run istisvm fhnud-a nu
fheruvi uvm-nafl
(inn/nau) (mi.) (inn) (inn/viau)
i Tsua”aunlfim'a'tm 2,200.00 69.00 170.85 2,278.78
2 nitulflaunlei 2,030.00 68.00 168.34 2,107.76
3 nm lwiha 3,000.00 79.00 195.47 3,088.78
4 uan.vj'jpnpia‘unicn 2,370.00 67.00 165.93 2,446.78
JanW n~lnaunlfi 2,030.00 68 168.34 2,107.76
AiTudiviaAOTinmmilfiysnuiiyjn 10 aa ivitnat 13 mi
flimivia®u - as nmvitnas 300.- inn
annual........ nu. = (aniivailOaaanua'nuniju x 13 )+300 = ... invi/ivitnfhiiu
fintivaiiaaEd = ..o /tfiuiuum /ivitrc
7 Si‘uflu
run ssasvm fhuidcil nu
aimjvi uvifmafi
(invi/au.u.) (nu.) (inn) (tnvi/mj.u.)
i Iiagnfiayaohu 40 66 228.83 268.83
2 liaithuiniaann 40 54 187.56 227.56
3 uaihuiiailmirn 45 28 98.10 143.10
laanW ija‘unjiiai'lfiunT 45.00 28 98.10 143.10
8 oaflAmaan
nfn isasvm flows)! QU
uvm-nafl
(mvilviaii) (nu.) (inn) (invi/mj.u.)
i liaanfiaonJiu 45 66 228.83 273.83
2 liaihuiraaai'n 45 54 187.56 232.56
3 iiaijiuTOi1iJun'l 50 28 98.10 148.10
taanW lia'unuriO'iulufiT 50.00 28 98.10 148.10

oSrmimsi-i

nusHInEnnairmn

miH'ilnfnaainri'M

imaiTwnnainriii

imslitifitiiciannvbi

95miinia”i

tiiiiti'ilwyiciaijaa
inifiilnaifiSiiSa
mitiilnaiEiS'uaa
mifi-ilaaitiaiiaa

ima-afaEiitiSuaB

Witwlfluisifiijaa
waiTiwiomjfia
imjailatnciaiiaa

uusfilmnfiSijaa

nSniwus)!

twiilnuifiSo~a
‘imailnaitiSiiaa
nufiilaaioaijaa

DudilnaiaSo”a

viu'mvm

CPN

CPN

CPN

vmmvKn

Muitii-vm

vmnmvm
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vraviaummiiati

9 isejfin?!

flffUIfl

1 tiagnfwfmJTU
2 uai/unjuaow
3 liaihirta-alm rn

iJanw u'avfnaju'a-a'ljjiin'

nfn
(mvilviou)

50

50

55

55.00

aVmsujwu unhiflnjvnniiarua’si'Meb'u

4091 aaufminu 0101 nau im”nu - imo-ia

«usvm fnm isii
(nu.) (inn)
66 228.83
54 187.56
28 98.10
28 98.10

ttitharuu mi.

5111

(uiu/auii.)

278.83

237.56

153.10

153.10

iBfmunsi-j
vmimvm

miailatnosi'uaa

miailatn siav”s

nuailaEnoSosa

imsi9laa‘5tiiiiaa



